Bitcoin Suisse AG Grafenauweg 12 6003 Zug Switzerland bitcoinsuisse.com



FEE SCHEDULE PRIVATE CLIENTS¹

NOVEMBER 1, 2025

1. TRADING FEES²

Trading fee crypto (Incl. VAT, where applicable)	0.95%, min. 50 CHF
Trading fee fiat & stablecoin ³ (Incl. VAT where applicable)	0.25%, min. 50 CHF
Relationship manager trading surcharge ⁴ (Excl. VAT)	50 CHF
2. CRYPTO CUSTODY FEES ⁵	
For crypto holdings ⁶ up to CHF 5 million (Excl. VAT)	0.45% p.a.
Additionally, for crypto holdings between CHF 5 million and CHF 20 million (Excl. VAT)	0.40% p.a.
Additionally, for crypto holdings between CHF 20 million and CHF 100 million (Excl. VAT)	0.35% p.a.
Additionally, for crypto holdings exceeding CHF 100 million (Excl. VAT)	0.30% p.a.
Additionally, Vault custody fee ⁷ (Excl. VAT)	0.20% p.a.
Quarterly minimum crypto custody fee ⁸ , charged quarterly at end of month (Excl. VAT)	62.50 CHF
3. STAKING FEE ⁹	
Staking fee on staking rewards (Incl. VAT, where applicable)	15%
4. WITHDRAWAL FEES ¹⁰	
Withdrawal fee fiat (Exempt from VAT)	20 CHF
Withdrawal fee crypto ¹¹ (Incl. VAT, where applicable)	40 CHF
5. ACCOUNT CLOSING FEE ¹²	
Account closing fee (Exempt from VAT)	up to 500 CHF
6. CRYPTO ASSET EVENT FEE ¹³	
Handling fee per "crypto asset event" (Excl. VAT)	up to 15%, min. 50 CHF

¹ Changes to the Fee Schedule are made in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) of Bitcoin Suisse AG.

 $^{^{\}rm 2}\,{\rm Applies}$ to each fully or partially executed trade order.

³ Applies to the following trading pairs: fiat/fiat, stablecoin/stablecoin, fiat/stablecoin and stablecoin/fiat.

⁴ Applies if the trade order is placed via the relationship manager. The surcharge is shown in CHF and charged to your CHF fiat account.

⁵ Calculated daily based on end-of-day values and charged quarterly (end of March, June, September and December).

⁶ Comprise all crypto assets held at Bitcoin Suisse (except for holdings in USDC and EURC, which are exempt from the crypto custody fee).

⁷ Applies additionally when custody services using the Bitcoin Suisse Vault are requested. The Vault custody fee is calculated daily based on end-of-day Vault holdings. The Vault custody fee **also** applies to holdings in USDC and EURC.

⁸ Applies if the calculated crypto custody fee is less than the minimum fee or if there are no crypto holdings.

⁹ Calculated on the staking rewards received and charged in the respective staked crypto asset.

¹⁰ Applies to each withdrawal and is charged quarterly (end of March, June, September and December).

¹¹ Does not apply to transfers between the client's Bitcoin Suisse accounts.

¹² Applies upon termination of the business relationship up to the specified amount.

¹³ Applies to each handling of a crypto asset event and is calculated based on the amount of the crypto assets originating from such an event and processed for the client (as defined in the GTC of Bitcoin Suisse AG).